Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing
Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) Individual E:.!Alulrgﬁ\i\
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM B i
Participants
Nation Name Club Yob Hand Gender Seedingrank License Present
FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE 2005 R M 3.9999 0 yes
GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST 2007 R M 3.9999 0 yes
GRANDJEAN Victor 06 DIVONNE EST 2005 R M 3.9999 yes
NDIAYE lIsaiah 14 DIVONNE EST 2005 R M 3.9999 2147483647 yes
4 Participants (4 present)
Sul DE GOUMOENS Amedeo CEM Morges 2004 L M 3.9999 346996 yes
FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges 2008 R M 1.3 347389 yes
MEYER Samuel CEM Morges 2003 R M 1.6 437570 yes
NERVI Pietro CEM Morges 2004 R M 1.5 0 yes
RIVA Dino CEM Morges 2003 R M 1.1 4564 yes
VAN DEN BOGAARD Max CEM Morges 2005 R M 1.4 358684 yes
6 Participants (6 present)
2 Nations, 10 Participants (10 present)
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes

Saint-Prex (SUI)
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Foil Men's U20

Individual reEMCING

SWISS™

Initial seeding

PlaceSeeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 32.0 SUl RIVA Dino CEM Morges M yes
2. 1003 26.0 SUI FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges M yes
3. 1004 18.0 SUlI VAN DEN BOGAARD Max CEM Morges M yes
4. 1 005 18.0 SUI NERVI Pietro CEM Morges M yes
5. 1 006 18.0 SUl MEYER Samuel CEM Morges M yes
T 9 000 0.0 SUlI  DE GOUMOENS Amedeo CEM Morges M yes
T 9 000 0.0 FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE M yes
T 9 000 0.0 FRA GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST M yes
T 9 000 0.0 FRA NDIAYE Isaiah 14 DIVONNE EST M yes
T 9 000 0.0 FRA GRANDJEAN Victor 06 DIVONNE EST M yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2022] Sélection Foil Men's u20

3 [2022] Circuit National Foil Men's u20
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing
Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) L SWISS~
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM Individual EFENCING
Technical directory and other commissions
Competition manager
Loic Badoux
Technical directory
Nadia Rognon
Yanaki Altanov
Daniel Buchs
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes

Fencing

Foil Men's U20

Saint-Prex (SUI)
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM

Individual

SWISS ™

EENICIN
- mms wwrii V¥

G

Participants

1 Premier tour
16.10. 16:58

2 Elimination directe
16.10. 14:15

Format

10 Participants

10 Participants
2 Poules 5 Poule size

10 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 16

10 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time

Draws

1-16 A T16 16.10. 14:15

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from till

Ranking list Discipline Gender

Age class

[2022] Sélection Foll Men's
[2022] Circuit National Foll Men's

uz20
u20
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing
Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) Individual gm’ﬁﬁfp
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM A< LA
Premier tour
Poule 1 | Piste 2
BADOUX Loic, SUI CEM Morges
Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
RIVA Dino SUI CEM Morges 4 205 1.000 15 1.
MEYER Samuel SUl CEM Morges 2 14 12 0.500 2 3.
GRANDJEAN Felix FRA DIVONNE EST 3 17 13 0.750 4 2.
GRANDJEAN Victor FRA DIVONNE EST 0 8 20 0.000 -12 5.
NERVI Pietro SUI CEM Morges 1 9 18 0.250 -9 4
Poule 2 | Piste 3
ALTANOV Yanaki, SUI CEM Morges
Name Nation No 5 VIDTR 11 12 Place
FELTGEN Erwan SUI CEM Morges 15 12 0.500 3 3.
FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor FRA CHAMBERY CE 20 4 1.000 16 1.
NDIAYE lIsaiah FRA DIVONNE EST 6 20 0.000 -14 5.
DE GOUMOENS Amedeo SUl CEM Morges 17 13 0.750 4 2.
VAN DEN BOGAARD Max SUI CEM Morges 8 17 0.250 -9 4.
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes

Saint-Prex (SUI)
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Foil Men's U20

Individual FEMCING

SWISS ™

Premier tour

Place Nation Name Club

1 FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE
2 SuUl RIVA Dino CEM Morges

3 FRA GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST
3 Sul DE GOUMOENS Amedeo CEM Morges

5 Sul FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges

6 SuUl MEYER Samuel CEM Morges

7 SuUl NERVI Pietro CEM Morges

8 Sul VAN DEN BOGAARD Max CEM Morges

9 FRA GRANDJEAN Victor DIVONNE EST
10 FRA NDIAYE Isaiah DIVONNE EST

V M TD TR Index 1

OOI—‘HI\JI\)OOOO-PA'

A A DA DM SAEDMDSAD

20
20
17

4
5

13
13
12
12
18
17
20
20

Index 2 B
1.000 16
1.000 15
0.750 4
0.750 4
0.500 3
0.500 2
0.250 -9
0.250 -9
0.000 -12
0.000 -14

OOOOOOOOOO|O|

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing

Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) Individual gm’ﬁﬁf’p
16.10.2022 - 1.00 PM St <l
Seeding list Elimination directe
Place Nation Name Club V. M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE 4 4 20 4 1.000 16
2 Sul RIVA Dino CEM Morges 4 4 20 5 1.000 15
3 FRA  GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST 3 4 17 13 0.750 4
4 SuUl DE GOUMOENS Amedeo CEM Morges 3 4 17 13 0.750 4 T3
5 SUI FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges 2 4 15 12 0.500 3
6 Sul MEYER Samuel CEM Morges 2 4 14 12 0.500 2
7 Sul NERVI Pietro CEM Morges 1 4 9 18 0.250 -9
8 SuUl VAN DEN BOGAARD Max CEM Morges 1 4 8 17 0.250 -9
9 FRA GRANDJEAN Victor 06 DIVONNE EST 0 4 8 20 0.000 -12
10 FRA NDIAYE Isaiah 14 DIVONNE EST 0 4 6 20 0.000 -14
Document ID: FE_FIE_0009.1 16.10.2022 16:58 1/1
Data processing by: Cercle d'Escrime de Morges (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.9.1 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Ophardt Team

\\Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org



Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes

Saint-Prex (SUI)
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

. SWISS T~
Foil Men's U20 EEMCING

Individual

B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8

FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor
1 CHAMBERY CE FRA

Piste 1
16 | Bye ™ FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor
CHAMBERY CE
Piste 7 Sun 14:15 VAN DEN BOGAARD Max
GRANDJEAN Victor CEM Morges
9 06 DIVONNE EST FRA 1 R: BADOUX Loic (SUI)
g VAN DEN BOGAARD Max suUl v
CEM Morges
R: ALTANOV Yanaki (SUI)
FELTGEN Erwan
5 CEM Morges sul
Piste 1
*kk *kk
12 =~ Bye FELTGEN Erwan
CEM Morges
DE GOUMOENS Amedeo
CEM Morges

*kk *kk
13 Bye R: BADOUX Loic (SUI)

DE GOUMOENS Amedeo
4 CEM Morges sul

GRANDJEAN Felix

3 DIVONNE EST FRA

14 o Bye o Piste 12 :
GRANDJEAN Felix
DIVONNE EST
MEYER Samuel
CEM Morges

*kk *kk
11 Bye R: ALTANOV Yanaki (SUI)

MEYER Samuel

6 CEM Morges sul
Piste 7 Sun 14:45
NERVI Pietro
7 CEM Morges sul 10
NDIAYE lIsaiah Piste 12
10 14 DIVONNE EST FRA v NDIAYE Isaiah (10)
R: ALTANOV Yanaki (SUI) 14 DIVONNE EST
RIVA Dino
CEM Morges

*kk *kk
15 Bye R: ALTANOV Yanaki (SUI)

RIVA Dino
2 CEM Morges sul
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Sun 15:00
FRA \
Sul 2
Sun 15:10
Sul \Y
Sul 14
Sun 15:00
FRA \
Sul 12
Sun 15:10
FRA 6
Sul \%

I | Semi-Final

Piste 10

FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor

CHAMBERY CE
FELTGEN Erwan (5)
CEM Morges

R: ALTANOV Yanaki (SUI)

Piste 12
GRANDJEAN Felix
DIVONNE EST

RIVA Dino

CEM Morges

R: BADOUX Loic (SUI)

K | Final
Sun 15:40
FRA \%
Sul 4
Piste 1
FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor FRA
CHAMBERY CE
RIVA Dino
CEM Morges sul
R: BADOUX Loic (SUl)
Sun 15:40
FRA 2
Sul \%
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing
_ Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) Individual E:.!A/ulrgﬁfh
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM St
Final placement
Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 SuUl RIVA Dino CEM Morges 2003
2 FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE 2005
3 FRA GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST 2007
3 SUI FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges 2008
Table of 8
5 SUI DE GOUMOENS Amedeo CEM Morges 2004
6 SUI MEYER Samuel CEM Morges 2003
7 Sul VAN DEN BOGAARD Max CEM Morges 2005
8 FRA NDIAYE Isaiah 14 DIVONNE EST 2005
Table of 16
9 Sul NERVI Pietro CEM Morges 2004
10 FRA GRANDJEAN Victor 06 DIVONNE EST 2005
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes Fencing

Foil Men's U20
Saint-Prex (SUI) L SWISS*
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM Individual FEMCING

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName PoolsB H | K  Ref Vid Ass
FRA QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard 0O 0 O
OQOUILLON Diane 0 0 0
SuI N ALTANOQV Yanaki 1 2 6 0 0
BADOUX Loic 1 2 1 1 5 0 0
FELTGEN Erwan 0 0 0
FELTGEN Stefan 0 0 0
6 Referees
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Tournoi de Sélection aux trois armes

Saint-Prex (SUI)
16.10.2022 - 1:00 PM

Fencing
Foil Men_ s u20 SWISS?
Individual FENCING

Medalist CORRECTION #1
Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold Sul RIVA Dino CEM Morges 2003
Silver FRA FUMAGALLI VOUTHIER Victor CHAMBERY CE 2005
Bronze SUI FELTGEN Erwan CEM Morges 2008
Bronze FRA GRANDJEAN Felix DIVONNE EST 2007
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